
**as of 1/15/19 

2018-19 RUSD FINE ARTS IMPORTANT DATES 

DATE  EVENT SCHOOL / VENUE TIME(S) 

    

Friday, September 14 Art Teacher Show: Art 
Teachers are Artists, 
Too Opening 
Reception 

Spectrum Gallery 4:00-6:00 pm 

    

Friday, September 14-
Sunday, September 30 

Art Teacher Show: Art 
Teachers are Artists, 
Too 

Spectrum Gallery Weekends (Sat. & Sun.) 
noon-5:00 pm  

    

    

    

Thursday, September 
27 

RUSD ASC Art Show 
Opening Reception 

ASC Building 1 5:00-7:00 pm 

    

Friday, September 28 RUSD PL Day   

    

Week of October 1 RSO Artist in 
Residence: French 
Horn Musician 
Jeremiah Frederick 

Horlick High School 
Gilmore Fine Arts 
 

(times dependent on 
school location) 

    

Saturday, October 6 Racine Symphony 
Orchestra, Masterwork 
Concert with Jeremiah 
Frederick 

Sienna Center  

    

Tuesday, October 16 Horlick HS Choir 
Concert 

Horlick High School 7:00 pm 

 Park Band 3 w/ RCB 
Concert 

John Burns Theater, 
Park High School 

7:00 pm 

    

Thursday, October 18 Horlick HS Band & 
Orchestra Concert 

Horlick High School 7:30 pm 

 Case HS Choir Concert Case High School  

 Park Band, Jazz Band 
and Orchestra Concert 

John Burns Theater, 
Park High School 

7:00 pm 

    

Saturday, October 20 Eagle Theatre @ 
WHSFA District 
Competition 

Tremper High School TBD 

    

Tuesday, October 23 Walden Band Concert Walden  

 Case HS Orchestra & 
Jazz Concert 

Case High School  
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Wednesday, October 
24 

Park HS Fall Choir 
Concert 

Park High School 7:00 pm 

    

Thursday, October 25 State Convention OR 
RUSD PL 

 Attending the State 
Convention? A district 
form needs to be 
completed & turned in 
to the PL dept. ahead 
of time. 

    

Friday, October 26 State Convention OR 
RUSD PL 

 Attending the State 
Convention? A district 
form needs to be 
completed & turned in 
to the PL dept. ahead 
of time. 

    

Tuesday, October 30 Walden Orchestra 
Concert 

Walden 6:30 pm 

    

Thursday, November 1- 
Sunday, November 4 

Horlick HS Fall Play, 
William Shakespeare’s 
Long Lost First Play: 
Abridged 

Horlick High School  

    

Saturday, November 3 Eagle Theatre @ 
WHSFA Sectional 
Competition 

Catholic Memorial High 
School 

TBD 

    

Thursday, November 8- 
Saturday, November 10 

Fall Festival Theatre 
Show 

Case High School  

    

Friday, November 9-
Sunday, November 11 

Eagle Theatre 
Production of 
Macbeth-Adapted 

Case High School 7:00 pm (November 11 
@ 2:00 pm) 

    

Sunday, November 11 Belle City Brassworks & 
HS Brass 

Park High School 3:00 pm 

    

Tuesday, November 13 Horlick Jazz Ensemble 
Concert 

Horlick High School 7:00 pm 

    

Thursday, November 
15 

Gilmore Fine Arts 
Fifth Grade Showcase 

Gilmore Fine Arts 
Auditorium 

6:30 pm 
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Thursday, November 
15-Saturday, 
November 17 

Eagle Theatre @ 
WHSFA State 

Viterbo College, La 
Crosse 

TBD 

    

Friday, November 16 Mitchell MS Talent 
Show 

Mitchell 7:00 pm 

 Park Children’s Show 
Goldilocks on Trial 

Park High School 7:00 pm 

    

Thursday, November 
22-Friday, November 
23 

Thanksgiving Break   

    

Wednesday, November 
28 

Case HS Cabaret Case High School 6:00 pm 
Dinner + Show 

    

Thursday, November 
29- Saturday, 
December 1 

Park Fall Play  
The Movie Game 

Park High School 7:00 pm 

    

Friday, November 30- 
Sunday, December 2 

Horlick HS Madrigal 
Dinner 

De Koven Center  

    

    

Saturday, December 1 Giese Music Concert 
(w/ Parkside Choirs) 

Bedford Hall 7:00 pm 

    

Sunday, December 2 Giese Music Concert 
(w/ Parkside Choirs) 

Bedford Hall 3:00 pm 

    

Monday, December 3 Holiday Live! Giese 
Choir Concert on 
Facebook 

UW-Parkside | D184 
Band Room 

6:00-8:00 pm 

    

Tuesday, December 4 Walden MS Choir 
Concert 

Walden  

    

Thursday, December 6 Gifford MS Choir 
Concert 

Gifford  

 Starbuck Instrumental 
Concert 

Starbuck  

 Eagle Theatre 
Jumpstart 2018! 

Case High School 11:30 am-2:30 pm 

 Native American 
Celebration 

Gilmore Fine Arts 1:15 pm 
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Friday, December 7 RSO Holiday Pops 
Concert (w/ Park HS 
Choir) 

Festival Hall 7:00 pm 

 Mitchell Fine Arts Club 
Winter Concert 

 7:00 pm 

    

Friday, December 7 & 
Saturday, December 8 

Horlick HS Madrigal 
Dinner 

DeKoven Center  

    

Monday, December 10 Roosevelt Elementary 
Holiday Program 
(K/2nd/4th) 

Roosevelt 6:30 pm 

Monday, December 10 Jerstad Strings/Jazz 
Ensemble 

  

    

Tuesday, December 11 Starbuck Choir Concert Starbuck Middle School  

 Roosevelt Elementary 
Holiday Program 
(grades 1, 3, 5) 

 6:30 pm 

 Gilmore Fine Arts 6th 
grade choir concert 

Gilmore Fine Arts 
Auditorium 

6:30 pm 

    

Wednesday, December 
12 

Winter Concert Olympia Brown 9:30 am & 1:30 pm 

    

Thursday, December 
13 

Horlick HS Band & 
Orchestra Concert 

Horlick High School 7:30 pm 

 Case HS Art Night Case High School 5:00-7:00 pm 

 Case HS Winter Choir 
Concert 

Case High School 7:00 pm 

 Gilmore Holiday Choir 
Concert (grades 7 & 8) 

Gilmore Fine Arts 6:30 pm 

 Mitchell Band & 
Orchestra Concert (MS) 

Old Gym 7:00 pm 

 Park Band, Jazz & 
Orchestra Concert 

John Burns Theater, 
Park HS 

7:00 pm 

 Gifford MS Strings 
Winter Concert 

Gifford 6:00 pm 

    

Friday, December 14 Fratt Elementary Talent 
Show 

Fratt  

    

Monday, December 17 Mitchell Winter Choir 
Concert 

Mitchell 6:30 pm 

 Jerstad All Bands 
(grades 6-8) 

Jerstad  

 K-2 Holiday Concert West Ridge 6:30 pm 
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 Family Sing-a-Long 
(night 1 of 2) 

Julian Thomas  

    

Tuesday, December 18 Gilmore Holiday Band 
Concert 

Gilmore Fine Arts 6:30 pm 

 Case HS 
Bands/Orchestra 
Concert 

Case High School  

 Park HS Holiday 
Concert 

Park High School 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, December 18 Family Sing-a-Long 
(night 2 of 2) 

Julian Thomas  

 Music Concert (grades 
2-3) 

Schulte  

 Winter Band Concert Gifford 7:00 pm 

    

Wednesday, December 
19 

SC Johnson 4K-grade 2 
Holiday Concert 

SC Johnson Gymnasium 5:30 pm 

    

Thursday, December 
20 

Walden Band & 
Orchestra Concert (The 
Hot Cocoa Concert) 

Walden  

 Gilmore Holiday 
Orchestra Concert 

Gilmore Fine Arts 6:30 pm 

 SC Johnson Holiday 
Concert (grades 3-5) 

SC Johnson Gymnasium 5:30 pm 

 Park Holiday CHOIR 
Concert 

Park High School  

    

Friday, December 21 Comedy Show (Case & 
Park) 

Case High School 7:00 pm 

 Carols in the Atrium Gifford School 9:00 am, 11:00 am, 
1:00 pm, 2:00 pm 

    

Monday, December 
24- Tuesday, January 
1, 2019 

Winter Break   

    

Friday, January 11 Case HS Jazz Concert Case HS  

    

Tuesday, January 15 Winter Band Concert 
(grade 5) 

Gifford  7:00 pm 

    

Monday, January 21 MLK Day (No School)   

    

Thursday, January 24 Elementary Strings 
Winter Concert 

Gifford   
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Friday, January 25-
Saturday, January 26, 
2019 

Horlick HS Play, 
Antigone 

Horlick High School  

    

Tuesday, January 29 Gilmore Fine Arts 3rd 
grade choir/advanced 
strings concert 

Gilmore Fine Arts 6:30 pm 

    

Friday, February 1-
Saturday, February 2 

Horlick HS Play w/ 
Racine Children’s 
Theatre 

Racine Theatre Guild  

    

Tuesday, February 5 Seventh Grade Drama Gilmore Fine Arts 6:30 pm 

 Suzuki Strings (Gr. 2, 3 
& beginning gr. 4) 

Jefferson Lighthouse 10:00 am & 7:00 pm 

    

    

Thursday, February 7 Gifford’s Pre-District 
Festival Concert 

Gifford  

 Gilmore Fine Arts 5th 
Grade Play 

Gilmore Fine Arts 
Auditorium 

6:30 pm 

 Suzuki Strings (Gr. 3-5 
& traditional gr. 5) 

Jefferson Lighthouse 10:00 am & 7:00 pm 

    

    

Saturday, February 9 WSMA Large Group 
Contest (Choirs, Bands, 
Orchestras) 

Park HS Theater & Old 
Boys’ Gym 

8:00 am-4:00 pm 

 Gilmore Winter 
Orchestra Concert (w/ 
Marcy Keith & Amber 
Drenzek & MS 
Chamber w/ Chris A) 

Gilmore MS Gym 3:30 pm 

    

Tuesday, February 12 Horlick HS Jazz Festival 
w/ Jerstad & Gilmore 

Horlick High School 7:00 pm 

 Gilmore Fine Arts 
Beginning Strings 
Concert 

Gilmore Fine Arts 6:30 pm 

    

Friday, February 15 RUSD PL Day   

    

Monday, February 18 No School? *depending 
on winter weather-
make up day? 
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Wednesday, February 
20 

K-1 Concert Schulte 6:00 pm 

    

Friday, February 22-
Sunday, February 24 

Case HS Musical 
Cinderella 

Case High School 7:00 pm (Feb. 24 @ 
2:00 pm) 

    

Friday, February 22 Case HS Art Night Case High School 5:00-7:00 pm 

    

Tuesday, February 26 Horlick HS Symphonic 
Band & Racine Concert 
Band 

Horlick High School 7:30 pm 

 Park Small Ensemble 
Concert 

Park Cafe  

    

Thursday, February 28 Horlick HS Concert 
Band & Orchestra 
Concert 

Horlick High School 7:30 pm 

    

Saturday, March 2 WSMA Solo Ensemble 
Contest 

Case HS 8:00 am-4:00 pm 

    

Tuesday, March 5 District Swing 
Choir/Jazz Contest  

Park HS 5:00 pm-9:00 pm 

    

Tuesday, March 12 RSO Concert for Fifth 
Grades 

Grace Church 9:15 am & 10:45 am 

    

Thursday, March 14 Horlick HS Choir 
Concert 

Horlick High School 7:00 pm 

    

Friday, March 15-
Sunday, March 17 

Middle School Musical Gilmore Fine Arts 
Auditorium 

6:30 pm  
*March 17 @ 2:30 pm 

    

Thursday, March 14-
Saturday, March 16 

Starbuck Musical, 
Hairspray Jr. 

Starbuck  

    

Thursday, March 14-
Sunday, March 17 

Park HS Musical  
The Addams Family 

Park High School  

    

Wednesday, March 20 Gilmore Fine Arts Art 
Show and Dance 
Performance 

Gilmore 6:30 pm 

    

Thursday, March 21 Walden International 
Evening (small group 
performances) 

Walden  
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Friday, March 22- 
Sunday, March 24 

Gilmore MS Musical Gilmore Fine Arts 
Auditorium 

6:30 pm  
(March 24: 2:00 pm) 

    

Tuesday, March 26 Park HS Choral 
Masterworks Concert 

Park High School 7:00 pm 

    

Wednesday, March 27-
Friday, March 29 

SC Johnson Musical, 
Willy Wonka KIDS 

SC Johnson AV Room 5:30 pm  
(March 29 time TBD) 

    

Wednesday, March 27-
Sunday, March 31 

Horlick HS Band Tour Horlick High School  

    

Thursday, March 28-
Sunday, March 31 

Spring MS Musical 
Godspell, Jr. 

Gifford  7:00 pm  
*March 31 @ 2pm 

    

Wednesday, April 3-
Friday, April 5 

Gilmore Fine Arts 5th 
Grade Musical 

Gilmore Fine Arts 
Auditorium 

6:30 pm 

    

Friday, April 5 Case HS Improv Show Case High School 7:00 pm 

 Fratt Elementary Spring 
Concert 

  

    

Friday, April 5-Sunday, 
April 7 

Case Spring Show Case High School 7:00 pm  
(April 7 @ 2:00 pm) 

    

Thursday, April 11 Schulte Art Show Schulte 5:00-7:00 pm 

    

Friday, April 5- 
Friday, April 12 

Racine Theatre Guild 
School Performances 

Racine Theatre Guild TBD  

    

Saturday, April 6 Orchestra Festival Horlick HS  

    

Wednesday, April 10-
Tuesday, April 16 

Case HS Choir National 
Competition Tour 

Case High School  

    

Friday, April 12 Starbuck Talent Show Starbuck  

    

Wednesday, April 17 Band & Orchestra 
Concert (grades 4-5) 

Schulte 6:00 pm 

    

End of April (date TBD; 
per Amy Georgi, date 
end of semester 1) 

Walden Art Show Walden  

    

Monday, April 22-
Saturday, April 27 

Horlick HS Chorale Tour Horlick High School  
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Wednesday, May 1-
Monday, May 6 

Mitchell Symphony 
Band to NYC 
**tentative dates 

Mitchell  

    

Thursday, May 2 Horlick HS Vocal 
Champions Concert 

Horlick High School 7:00 pm 

 Gilmore Art Show Gilmore Fine Arts 6:30 pm 

 Gifford Strings Spring 
Concert (All Strings) 

Gifford 6:00 pm 

 STEAM Fair Red Apple 4:00-7:00 pm 

    

    

Friday, May 3-Sunday, 
May 5 

Horlick HS Musical, 
Beauty & the Beast 
(weekend 1) 

Horlick High School  

Friday, May 3-
Saturday, May 4 

Park HS Student-
Directed One Act Plays 

Park High School 7:00 pm 

    

Saturday, May 4 Improv Workshop w. 
Ed Reggi (open to the 
public) 

Case High School 9:00 am-noon 

 Improv Show Case High School 7:00 pm 

    

Saturday, May 4 State Solo Ensemble 
Contest 

UW-Parkside  

    

Saturday, May 4 RSO Side-by-Side Sienna Center 7:30 pm 

    

Saturday, May 5 Wustum + RUSD 
Student Art Show 
Opening Reception 

Wustum  1:00-4:00 pm 

    

Saturday, May 5-
Saturday, May 25 

Wustum + RUSD 
Student Art Show 

Wustum  

    

Tuesday, May 7 Gilmore Spring 
Orchestra Concert 
(Advanced Strings/MS) 

Gilmore Fine Arts 6:30 pm 

    

Thursday, May 9 Gilmore Spring Band 
Concert 

Gilmore Fine Arts 6:30 pm 

    

Thursday, May 9 Wadewitz Fine Arts 
Night (Art Show + K-2 
Music Concert 

Wadewitz 4:00-6:30 pm 
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Friday, May 10 Case HS Senior Theatre 
Show 

Case High School  

 International Thespian 
Troupe #8259 
Induction Ceremony 

Case High School 7:00 pm 

    

Friday, May 10-
Saturday, May 11 

Mitchell Fine Arts Club 
Seussical the Musical 

Mitchell  

    

Thursday, May 9-
Saturday, May 11 

Horlick HS Musical, 
Beauty & the Beast 
(weekend 2) 

Horlick High School  

    

Monday, May 13 Jerstad Strings/Jazz 
Ensemble 

Jerstad  

    

Tuesday, May 14 Gilmore Spring Choir 
Concert (grade 6) 

Gilmore Fine Arts 6:30 pm 

 Walden MS Choir 
Concert 

Walden  

 Olympia Brown Fine 
Arts Night 

Olympia Brown 5:00 pm Artwalk 
6:00 pm Concert 
7:30 pm Ice Cream 
Social 

    

Wednesday, May 15-
Thursday, May 16 

Fratt Elementary 
Musical, The Jungle 
Book 

Fratt  

 Gifford MS Choir 
Concert 

Gifford  

    

Thursday, May 16 Horlick HS Orchestra & 
Symphonic Band 
Concert 

Horlick High School 7:30 pm 

 Case HS Choirs Concert Case High School 7:00 pm 

 Gilmore Spring Choir 
Concert (grades 7 & 8) 

Gilmore Fine Arts 6:30 pm 

 Jefferson Lighthouse 
Art Fair 

Jefferson Lighthouse 5:00 pm-7:30 pm 

 Band, Orchestra, Jazz 
Concert 

Park High School  

    

Friday, May 17-
Saturday, May 18 

Gifford Musical, The 
Lion King KIDS 

Gifford  

    

Monday, May 20 Jerstad Bands Concert 
(grades 6-8) 

Jerstad  
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Tuesday, May 21 Horlick HS Concert 
Band & Jazz Band 
Concert 

Horlick High School 7:30 pm 

 Walden Orchestra 
Concert 

Walden  

 Case HS Band 3 and 
Racine Concert Band 
Concert 

Case High School  

 Starbuck MS Choir 
Concert 

Starbuck  

 Gilmore plays 
Worldstrides Heritage 
After Zone Concert 

  

    

Wednesday, May 22 Gilmore Fine Arts 
Beginning Strings 
Concert (w/ grade 4 
choir) 

Gilmore Fine Arts 6:30 pm 

    

Thursday, May 23 Walden Band Concert Walden  

 Case HS & IB Studio Art 
Show + Jewelry 
Showcase 

Case High School 5:00-7:00 pm 

 Band 1,2/Jazz Band & 
Orchestra Concert 

Case High School 7:00 pm 

 Mitchell MS Band & 
Orchestra Concert 

Old Gym 7:00 pm 

 Starbuck Instrumental 
Concert 

Starbuck  

 Spring Band Concert 
(grades 5-8) 

Gifford 7:00 pm 

    

Thursday, May 23-
Monday, May 27 

Gilmore Band & Choirs 
in NYC 

Worldstrides Heritage 
Festival, New York 

 

    

Friday, May 24? Pops Concert Park High School 6:30 pm 

    

Monday, May 27 Memorial Day  
No School 

  

    

Thursday, May 30 Walden Music Banquet Walden  

 Horlick HS Choir 
Concert 

Horlick High School 7:00 pm 

    

Sunday, June 2 Horlick HS Graduation Horlick High School  

 Case HS Graduation Case High School  
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Monday, June 3 Mitchell Spring Choir 
Concert 

Mitchell  

    

Friday, June 7 Last Day of School   

    

Monday, June 10 Records Day   

    

 


